# Highland Whisky Festival - Terms of Use

The following terms and conditions cover your relationship with the Highland Whisky Festival and our representative distilleries (Highland Whisky Festivals, we, our, us). By using this website, you are hereby agreeing to these terms and conditions.

### **DISCLAIMER**

No responsibility will be accepted for any requests that cannot be made or are not received.

# **Site Usage Terms and Conditions**

### IMPORTANT! PLEASE READ THIS LEGAL STATEMENT CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THIS SITE.

Your use of this site and the information available on this site is subject to the following terms and conditions:

## Ownership

This site is owned, operated and maintained by the Highland Whisky Festival and has been created for your information, education, entertainment and communication. This site and all perceptible components hereof, including without limitation text, images and audio, are copyrighted by The Highland Whisky Festival.

### **Restrictions on Use**

This site is available only for your personal, non-commercial use. You may not copy, reproduce, republish, post, distribute, transmit or modify in any way all or any part of this site.

## **Trademark Notice**

All names, logos and trademarks are the property of The Highland Whisky Festival or have been used with permission. You may not use any of such materials for any purpose without the express written agreement of The Highland Whisky Festival or the trademark owner.

#### **Unsolicited Ideas**

The Highland Whisky Festival is eager to receive your comments and answer your questions about the festival and our partner distilleries. However, we are not seeking, nor can we accept, unsolicited ideas, suggestions or materials relating to the development, design, manufacture or marketing of our festival. By adhering to this policy, we hope to avoid subsequent misunderstandings with members of the public who submit comments or ideas relating the festival or concepts developed by The Highland Whisky Festival's employees. Should you become employed by The Highland Whisky Festival, none of the materials provided in this site constitute or should be considered part or all of an employment contract.

# Links and dealings with other companies

The Site may contain links to websites operated by third parties ("Third Party Websites"). We do not control Third Party Websites, and are not responsible for their content. The inclusion of such links does not imply any endorsement or approval of any products, information, materials or services offered or provided on Third Party Websites, or any association with their operators.

#### **Disclosure and Use of Your Communications**

Postings to this site and electronic mail delivered to The Highland Whisky Festival are not confidential and The Highland Whisky Festival shall not be liable for any use or disclosure thereof. All communications and other materials (including, without limitation, unsolicited ideas, suggestions or materials) you send to this site or to The Highland Whisky Festival by electronic mail are, and shall remain, the sole and exclusive property of The Highland Whisky Festival and may be used by The Highland Whisky Festival for any purpose whatsoever, commercial or otherwise, without compensation.

#### **DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES**

THE HIGHLAND WHISKY FESTIVAL MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES REGARDING THE ACCURACY, RELIABILITY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE CONTENT (TEXT AND IMAGES) OF THIS SITE. TO THE EXTENT PERMISSIBLE BY LAW, THE HIGHLAND WHISKY FESTIVAL DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. FURTHER, THE HIGHLAND WHISKY FESTIVAL DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THIS SITE OR THE SERVER THAT MAKES IT AVAILABLE ARE FREE OF COMPUTER "VIRUSES."

# **Limitation of Liability**

The Highland Whisky Festival shall not be liable for damages of any kind, including without limitation special or consequential damages, arising out of your access to, or inability to access, this site or your use of, or reliance upon, this site or its contents. In addition, The Highland Whisky Festival has no duty to update this site or its contents and shall not be liable for any failure to update it. Further, The Highland Whisky Festival is neither responsible nor liable for your use of other web sites which you may access via certain links within this site. These links and other "resources" referenced on this site are provided merely as a public service to users of the World Wide Web and inclusion in our site does not constitute an endorsement by or affiliation with The Highland Whisky Festival.